

PS&E JOB NO : 01A078 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006366 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : KA2491
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I 405
 BR 405/5
 BRIDGE REPAIR
 01A078
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	25,000.00	-16.00 %	21,000.00	-4,000	22,000.00	-12.00 %	34,000.00	36.00 %
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 405/5	L.S.	15,000.00	86.67 %	28,000.00	13,000	50,000.00	233.33 %	72,000.00	380.00 %
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 870.0000	L.F.	0.1000 87.00	900.00 % 783	1.0000 870.00	900.00 783	0.1000 87.00	0.00 % 0	1.5000 1,305.00	1,400.00 % 1,218
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 870.0000	L.F.	0.1000 87.00	1,150.00 % 1,001	1.2500 1,087.50	1,150.00 1,001	2.0000 1,740.00	1,900.00 % 1,653	1.5000 1,305.00	1,400.00 % 1,218
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 1.4000	HUND	200.0000 280.00	150.00 % 420	500.0000 700.00	150.00 420	100.0000 140.00	-50.00 % -140	300.0000 420.00	50.00 % 140
STRUCTURE										
6	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 405/5	L.S.	130,000.00	-13.85 %	112,000.00	-18,000	90,000.00	-30.77 %	150,000.00	15.38 %
TRAFFIC										
7	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 870.0000	L.F.	11.0000 9,570.00	18.18 % 1,740	13.0000 11,310.00	18.18 1,740	12.0000 10,440.00	9.09 % 870	11.0000 9,570.00	0.00 % 0
8	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	20.00 % 2,000	6,000.0000 12,000.00	20.00 2,000	4,000.0000 8,000.00	-20.00 % -2,000	5,000.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0
9	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
10	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000 12,000.00	-58.33 % -7,000	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-58.33 -7,000	4,000.0000 8,000.00	-33.33 % -4,000	4,000.0000 8,000.00	-33.33 % -4,000

PS&E JOB NO : 01A078 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006366 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : KA2491
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I 405
 BR 405/5
 BRIDGE REPAIR
 01A078
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98004-5732 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
11	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	270.0000	HR	40.0000	-97.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %		
			10,800.00		270.00		10,800.00		0.00	-10,800
12	PAINT LINE									
	870.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-25.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %	0.7500	-25.00 %		
			870.00		652.50		522.00		652.50	-218
13	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	1.4000	HUND	300.0000	66.67 %	600.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	66.67 %		
			420.00		700.00		840.00		700.00	280
14	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	870.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %		
			870.00		870.00		2,610.00		870.00	0
15	SIGN COVERING									
	352.0000	S.F.	3.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	66.67 %	6.0000	100.00 %		
			1,056.00		2,112.00		1,760.00		2,112.00	1,056
16	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	200.0000	HR	4.0000	112.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %		
			800.00		1,700.00		1,000.00		0.00	-800
17	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	-68.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %	5,000.0000	0.00 %		
			5,000.00		1,600.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	0
18	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	188.0000	HR	5.0000	10.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %		
			940.00		1,034.00		940.00		0.00	-940
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.		-50.00 %		-38.46 %				
			13,000.00		6,500.00		8,000.00		10,000.00	-3,000
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	480.0000	HR	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %		
			16,800.00		16,800.00		16,800.00		16,800.00	0
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	20.0000	DAY	60.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	233.33 %	100.0000	66.67 %		
			1,200.00		2,000.00		4,000.00		2,000.00	800

PS&E JOB NO : 01A078 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006366 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : KA2491
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I 405
 BR 405/5
 BRIDGE REPAIR
 01A078
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	160.0000	HR	40.0000	-5.00 %	38.0000	-320	45.0000	12.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %
			6,400.00		6,080.00		7,200.00	800	6,400.00	0
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	616.5000	S.F.	12.0000	-8.33 %	11.0000	-617	20.0000	66.67 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			7,398.00		6,781.50		12,330.00	4,932	0.00	-7,398
OTHER ITEMS										
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
25	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC		0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
26	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.		-50.00 %				100.00 %		-20.00 %
			1,000.00		500.00		2,000.00	1,000	800.00	-200
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$278,577.00	-10.41%	\$249,566.50		\$274,208.00	-1.57%	\$341,933.50	22.74%

PS&E JOB NO : 01A078 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006366 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : KA2491
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I 405
 BR 405/5
 BRIDGE REPAIR
 01A078
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 20210 142ND AVE NE 7400 THIRD AVE S
 98072
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		25,000.00	40.00 %	35,000.00	133.52 %
					10,000	58,379.00	33,379
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 405/5	L.S.		15,000.00	453.33 %	83,000.00	2,378.32 %
					68,000	371,748.00	356,748
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.		870.0000	0.1000	0.1000	940.00 %
					87.00	87.00	818
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.		870.0000	0.1000	2.0000	1,180.00 %
					87.00	1,740.00	1,027
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND		1.4000	200.0000	150.0000	165.65 %
					280.00	210.00	464
STRUCTURE							
6	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 405/5	L.S.					
				130,000.00	38.46 %	180,000.00	-9.27 %
					50,000	117,943.00	-12,057
TRAFFIC							
7	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.		870.0000	11.0000	15.0000	15.91 %
					9,570.00	13,050.00	1,523
8	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH		2.0000	5,000.0000	2,000.0000	6.26 %
					10,000.00	4,000.00	626
9	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.					
				5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
10	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH		2.0000	6,000.0000	2,000.0000	23.97 %
					12,000.00	4,000.00	2,876

PS&E JOB NO : 01A078 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006366 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : KA2491
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I 405
 BR 405/5
 BRIDGE REPAIR
 01A078
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 20210 142ND AVE NE 7400 THIRD AVE S
 98072
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
11	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	270.0000	HR	40.0000		25.0000	-37.50 %	37.1900	-7.03 %	
			10,800.00		6,750.00	-4,050	10,041.30	-759	
12	PAINT LINE								
	870.0000	L.F.	1.0000		0.6000	-40.00 %	1.6400	64.00 %	
			870.00		522.00	-348	1,426.80	557	
13	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	1.4000	HUND	300.0000		600.0000	100.00 %	478.1700	59.39 %	
			420.00		840.00	420	669.44	249	
14	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	870.0000	L.F.	1.0000		2.5000	150.00 %	1.0400	4.00 %	
			870.00		2,175.00	1,305	904.80	35	
15	SIGN COVERING								
	352.0000	S.F.	3.0000		2.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %	
			1,056.00		704.00	-352	1,760.00	704	
16	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	200.0000	HR	4.0000		10.0000	150.00 %	3.1900	-20.25 %	
			800.00		2,000.00	1,200	638.00	-162	
17	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000		500.0000	-90.00 %	5,739.0000	14.78 %	
			5,000.00		500.00	-4,500	5,739.00	739	
18	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	188.0000	HR	5.0000		2.0000	-60.00 %	2.1300	-57.40 %	
			940.00		376.00	-564	400.44	-540	
19	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.				-69.23 %		40.31 %	
			13,000.00		4,000.00	-9,000	18,240.00	5,240	
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	480.0000	HR	35.0000		35.0000	0.00 %	37.1900	6.26 %	
			16,800.00		16,800.00	0	17,851.20	1,051	
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	20.0000	DAY	60.0000		50.0000	-16.67 %	63.7600	6.27 %	
			1,200.00		1,000.00	-200	1,275.20	75	

PS&E JOB NO : 01A078 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006366 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : KA2491
 HWY : SR 405
 TITLE : I 405
 BR 405/5
 BRIDGE REPAIR
 01A078
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 1 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 20210 142ND AVE NE 7400 THIRD AVE S
 98072
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 SEATTLE WA 981084143
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	160.0000	HR	40.0000	-12.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	39.3200	-1.70 %	
			6,400.00	-800	5,600.00	-800	6,291.20	-109	
23	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	616.5000	S.F.	12.0000	108.33 %	25.0000	108.33 %	14.8800	24.00 %	
			7,398.00	8,015	15,412.50	8,015	9,173.52	1,776	
OTHER ITEMS									
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
25	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
26	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.		-75.00 %		-75.00 %		-36.20 %	
			1,000.00	-750	250.00	-750	638.00	-362	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$278,577.00	39.28%	\$388,015.50	39.28%	\$672,474.62	141.40%	